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Other appointments not specified by case type, including Underage Marriage, should be made from the D&N 
list unless specific approval is granted by the OCR.

*Attorneys on the D&N list are eligible to be appointed as guardian ad litem and counsel for youth in D&N and in Foster 
Youth in Transition cases.

Dependency and Neglect*

Name Address Phone Fax Email

Bartlett, Howard V
Atty # 33630

303‐709‐7675 None listed howardbartlettpc@gmail.comP.O. Box 200163
Denver, CO  80220

Clegern, Jennifer
Atty # 28343

970‐402‐5058 None listed jclegern@comcast.netP.O. Box 336427
Greeley, CO  80633

Fluent in 
Spanish

Holtz, William R
Atty # 29865

719‐287‐1933 None listed williamrholtz@msn.com400 Boardwalk Dr
Fort Collins, CO  80525

Jameson, Scott A
Atty # 29975

303‐817‐2704 None listed scott.jameson@comcast.netP.O. Box 337149
Greeley, CO  80633

Joseph, Junie
Atty # 56395

321‐274‐5485 None listed juniejosephLLC@gmail.com4820 Thunderbird Cir #206
Boulder, CO  80303

Limited 
Spanish

‐‐> Junie Joseph is available for conflict/overflow cases only.

Khan, Safia
Atty # 53151

720‐663‐7991 None listed safiakhanlaw@gmail.com8700 E. Jefferson Ave, 
#370306
Denver, CO  53151

‐‐> Safia is only available for conflict/overflow appointments.

Kilmer, Alison
Atty # 40719

720‐443‐5581 None listed akilmer@variolaw.com1440 28th St Ste 4
Boulder, CO  80303

Mendoza, Marcela A
Atty # 32212

303‐949‐4841 None listed marcela.mendoza@mendozamar
quezlaw.com

20 South 5 Ave
Brighton, CO  80601

Fluent in 
Spanish

‐‐> Marcela Mendoza is only available for conflict/overflow/Spanish speaking cases.

Mitchell, Steve
Atty # 52157

970‐222‐2149 None listed stevenjmitchell.esq@gmail.comPO Box 337292
Greeley, CO  80633

‐‐> Steve is only available for conflict/overflow appointments.

Neal, Matthew
Atty # 46170

970‐373‐5155 970‐965‐0037 matt@matthewneallaw.comP.O. Box 200213
Evans, CO  80620

‐‐> Matthew Neal is available for conflict/overflow cases only.

Owens, Sandra K
Atty # 37765

970‐397‐4210 None listed sandraowenslaw@gmail.com3620 W. 10th St, Ste. B, 
PMB316
Greeley, CO  80634

Rossiter, Erin C
Atty # 46290

970‐703‐5995 None listed erin@rossiterlegal.comP.O. Box 272031
Fort Collins, CO  80527

Valenzuela Jr, 
Reinaldo B
Atty # 53710

970‐699‐2878 None listed reinaldo@valenzuelalaw.coPO Box 3166
Loveland, CO  80539

Limited 
Spanish

Vasquez, Ricardo
Atty # 49472

303‐495‐5757 303‐600‐5290 rvasquez@peekfamilylaw.com1735 E 16th Ave
Denver, CO  80218

Fluent in 
Spanish

Weitzel, Keren C
Atty # 43485

303‐929‐9125 None listed keren@weitzellaw.com801 8th St, Ste 150
Greeley, CO  80631
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Delinquency

Name Address Phone Fax Email

Hughes, Lori
Atty # 36803

720‐329‐6871 None listed lori@hughes-esq.comPO Box 268
Mead, CO  80542

Marin, Alex A
Atty # 12400

720‐341‐8413 None listed marinlawfirm@live.comP.O. Box 896
Brighton, CO  80601

Neal, Matthew
Atty # 46170

970‐373‐5155 970‐965‐0037 matt@matthewneallaw.comP.O. Box 200213
Evans, CO  80620

Nieto, Brandi Lynn
Atty # 35517

720‐515‐7528 None listed brandi@bnietolaw.comP.O. Box 338151
Greeley, CO  80633

Reed, Justin
Atty # 39247

970‐573‐5187 None listed justin@martinandreed.com800 8th Ave., Ste 202
Greeley, CO  80631

‐‐> Justin is only available for conflict/overflow appointments.

Rossiter, Erin C
Atty # 46290

970‐703‐5995 None listed erin@rossiterlegal.comP.O. Box 272031
Fort Collins, CO  80527

Truancy

Name Address Phone Fax Email

Bartlett, Howard V
Atty # 33630

303‐709‐7675 None listed howardbartlettpc@gmail.comP.O. Box 200163
Denver, CO  80220

Marin, Alex A
Atty # 12400

720‐341‐8413 None listed marinlawfirm@live.comP.O. Box 896
Brighton, CO  80601

Mitchell, Steve
Atty # 52157

970‐222‐2149 None listed stevenjmitchell.esq@gmail.comPO Box 337292
Greeley, CO  80633

Neal, Matthew
Atty # 46170

970‐373‐5155 970‐965‐0037 matt@matthewneallaw.comP.O. Box 200213
Evans, CO  80620

Domestic CLR

Name Address Phone Fax Email

Bartlett, Howard V
Atty # 33630

303‐709‐7675 None listed howardbartlettpc@gmail.comP.O. Box 200163
Denver, CO  80220

Nash, Krista
Atty # 48310

720‐252‐9638 None listed krista@nashfamilylawpc.com5610 Ward Rd Ste 300
Arvada, CO  80002

Nieto, Brandi Lynn
Atty # 35517

720‐515‐7528 None listed brandi@bnietolaw.comP.O. Box 338151
Greeley, CO  80633

Scott, Meghan E
Atty # 43943

720‐771‐6735 303‐469‐9311 meghan@meghanscottlaw.comPO BOX 2533
Longmont, CO  80502

Valenzuela Jr, 
Reinaldo B
Atty # 53710

970‐699‐2878 None listed reinaldo@valenzuelalaw.coPO Box 3166
Loveland, CO  80539

Limited 
Spanish

Weibel, Lisa D
Atty # 40969

970‐978‐4985 None listed lweibel@weibellaw.com800 8th Ave, 217
Greeley, CO  80631

Weitzel, Keren C
Atty # 43485

303‐929‐9125 None listed keren@weitzellaw.com801 8th St, Ste 150
Greeley, CO  80631
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